
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34716 34716

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34716 ( ITB LB17-063) for Furnishing and Delivering
Miscellaneous Apparel to the City of Long Beach ( 3180000002, formerly BPLB18000002) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 34716 is made and entered as of July 1, 2019 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Fernando' s Screen Printing, Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 34716 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. First Renewal option extending term to September 30, 2020. 

X 2. No money added. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

c11 —(
Signature) 

a 1i21 Cc,rh12e-- aij' 15
Print / Type Name) 

resident' Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

B: Y
City Manager

Tom Modica

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

CONTRACTOR: 

2-LA2:61ti

Signature) 

Print / Type Name) 

President / Vice PresidenN Secreta / Treasurer

circle o

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By. / 
Deputy



Exhibit A

Contract 34716

Amendment No. One



r

pR1:NT1N' 
FAMILY OWNED - QUALITY PRODUCTS

EMBROIDERY - PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS - SCREEN PRINTING

July 16, 2018

To Whom It May Concern, 

I am writing to you to inform you that prices will increase by 8%, 3% base and 5% renewal

increase. The reason for this is that cost of product and labor cost has increased since 2017. 

Therefore, to accommodate the increase will have to increase all prices by 8%. 

During this time, I would like take the opportunity to update our information. Our new address is

11331 Markon Dr, Garden Grove, CA 92841. Our e- mail is DanielafernandosPrint.com or if

there' s no response please e- mail the front desk at Lety; i eernandosPrint. co nn. As for our

telephone and fax number they remain the same. 

Thank you for your time and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office at

any time at ( 714) 723- 0125. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Campero

Founder and President

Fernando' s Screen Printing
11331 Markon Dr

Garden Grove, CA 92841

Tel: ( 714) 723- 0125

Fax: ( 714) 723- 0063

v.Fernandos creenPrintinglnc.conI

Thankynuforyour businessff

Phone: (714) 723- 0125

Fax: (714) 723-0063 www.FewnandosPrint.com 11331 Markon Dr. 

ML Toll Free: (844) 873- 8894 Daniel@FernandosPrint.com Garden Grove, CA 92841



Q
Z

Z

a

Z

WW
U

0
0
Z
Q
Z

WLL

M
tD

OL
V- 1

WJ

0

m

JW
Q
a
a

Q
W

0

1

T

m

0o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 00 0q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
y 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

L6NLuC
a

rn LD Ln rH r-+ IH m rn rn rn rn rn rn m rn rn rn rn M rn Ln 00 r, LO

C... Ln 00 n LT N N It Ln Ln Ln Ln LO Ln Ln Ln Ln LO Ol LD Cl M d. LD Lf) N d' N d' lD I' D N d' N N N N N N N N 00 Ol 00 m M V' m LIQ
i/} i/? i/} i/? i/} Ln i/ l, in in in i/l, i/? in i/ i i/} V/ - i/} V/ . L } i/} ILn AA

t0

i3
a

a

0 o Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln o 0 0 0 o O O O Ln Ln Ln Ln 0 Ln o Ln

d' Ln Ln Ln n N N N d' d' d' d' t Zt IZ3: t O N O N ci ci CY c -I
N d' N dt Ln Ln N d' N N N N N N N N 00 Ol 00 cn M d* M Ln
ih if} v)- i/} in tn in i/? ii} i/} in i/? V*} V)- i/} V/ . V). i/} Ln iL4 i/? in V/ 

C

WN X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
N N N N Ln N Ln N N N N N Ln N Ln N Ln N Ln N Ln N Ln N

LO7 L0
m

a
N

s a aw
0

a
0

a 7N N 0- 0 N N s s a aW
3 3 3 sO sO O 7N N

o p p LU N N N N0 N0 s sv
p

asi

0 t6

m
0

w

0
o

Q. 
a
p' 

a
p' 

o 0 0
L

0
L L' L

N

O
Nw

0
O O

O L2. La o fl. Q 0_ a 0- a
Ocr Z Z CL

O O tU w O O O O CL LZ O O

O Ln Ln O O p p 0 O
L!

nL?cLQaLao0-- W° a a C C
W00

z

o a o
L 0 o cwc nm

N N 0J N Q U U O
V
O-- U UC O O O O Q C c C C U U N lU N N d d c -i ci

O O N N N N 2 to p p\\ O O\\ C C C J J L. O lD

U U O
n

O

a

O

Q

O

a

o On D U D_, D_, U U a a T T T T m m Y T
C O O 0- m Q. m am L2. m nN N oOO o

O\\ 
o O O LO LO O O

O OC o o L L L L OAt0 Lp O O O O OO O\\ O O O Y Y- x O O tg
CLIO. i --I i -I O O O O i -I L Ln Ln ci i Ln Ln F 

L6 f6 0 LO 6 N N f6 C Cm NN hN Inli ylU lIr I yJ c_oXw zyW Q Q
uto O NO O 6 O O C C O m0 mm 2 C C C C L

L L

i

O L7 L7 C7 0 0 L7 S= 0 7 L7 0 2 S S v CLLn CLLn

LnCL
D_ D D_ D

W'; 
m

a

ai
A V) 

Ln N

Z O O 00 t10

IL

0 C O Ln Ln OLn OLn o o 0 0 0 0 O O

Oto
OO

0 O O N N
V y L L

u' T T? T0 oLL LLo t°) U @

0 0
U U

ra 75 75+ 0 0 0 o a 6
d

o

d O O 0. D_ 

Q.: 
O O N N Q Q O O O O O O O O O

C C

F LD l0 p p E E LD w w LO Ln Ln w LD Ln Ln m m

I LD LO V) V) I

1O O 2 2
7 7mNHNO

N12
Mv

t L Ln N t t t 0 0 L L 0 t t 0 0 0 t t t t t

Qa V) N N Ln OA N N to to Ln Ln N N N N V1 N N to Ln Ln Ln N
LU LU N N C C N N w N N W N N v O O LU LD O1 N N N N

H I- J F- f- I - 

m

0



C  

N

U rMto
to

O 

C C
E °' o
Nr U
LL

0
z

F

a

z

WW

VN
N

0
0
z
Q
z
w

WLL
1

Mw
O

n

mJ

m

JW

Q
a
a

a
W

0

m

0
N

o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

O O O O O O I m zT lD I, Ol

19 l0 d' N o 00 00 o Zt l0 00
o a - I N m t O H r1 r1 H rl

c-1 N m d' Ln l0 t/} t4 V). V), V1. V). 

O O O O O O In In Ln 111 In In

O O O O O O O O O O O O
i N m d' Ln l0 V'} t/} V). V/ V'} V). 

c c c c c c c c c c c c
Ln t/} in i/? in• 

C

N
LA

G

d
LU
ID

L0
o a 0
O O U o 0 0

O U O L O L

p 2+ m+ w+ v O 0 O
LO x O Ou

pO
O

u

p3: 
m v UO

O O N Ov c O L L

Wo
pjx

OL0 OLiO•+ 
0 0i•+ 4 N O O Up Q 0

Y0
I I I I I I

U U a) V U o
N OOL p> O U

OD cin ago own cin own 0 0 0 0 0 0 c c c c c c c 3 x

No s 4- 

Q Q Q Q f1 Q
as tia oa on on ea U U U U U U o 0 0 0 0 0
c

Y

c

Y

c
Y

c

Y

c

Y

C

Y E E E E E E
ca1 cp cp cv cp cp c c c c ci cC 0 0 O O O O f0L 6L f6L NL NL mL

a a a
Y Y Y Y Y Y O O O O O O

Z' a a m= n D D D w w 0 w m w
UN U U UN U U c c c c c c U U U u U U 0 o v 0 0 o

Z, L L
v a) 0 0 v a) 

T TO O O O O O O O O O O O
4' 4- 4- 4- U U U U U U 4' 4""' 4 4_ 4- 4_ c c G c c c

d N a) N a) a) a) N to to to to N N a) a) a) O a) 

Q N a) a) a) a) a) L L L L L L a) a) F' a) a) a1 a) L L

V W O4- O4- O4- O4- O4- O J. 4- O O O4- 4- 
O O O

C, Q L Q i? Q Y Y Y Y Y

4o
Y

O_ Q Q CL a 0- 

Y Y Y Y Y Y Zz
a v m 0 0 v 0 a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 a) a) a) a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1/ f.:. V) N In N N N U U U U U U N N N N N N U U U U U U

m

0
N



cd
U r V n
H r M
N 0D 4* 

M + 
v

41m L

a 0
Qj v
LL.: 

z

z

a

z
W

NWNI. I. 
U
N

N
O
0
z
a
z
I. I.N

WLL

M

LO0
1N

oDJ

W

JW

a
CL
CL

Q
W

0

m

0
M

0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 1.11, 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o O O O o
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

LXI Lb 00 W 00 00 W W 00 00 00 00 w 00 00 O O O

O O O O O O O O W w LO lO ch O O c 0 0 o\° 
00 00 00 00 00 00 d, cF V, d, LQ Uf W 00 lz O O O LY) 

I, rl r n rl rl Lf1 Ln t.D LO 1l n 00 I, LO O O O
m m m M m M i! V? V} V} V} VT V} m V? Ln Ln O
V} V} V} V} V} J). 

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O Lf) Lr) O Ln

LO u7 LPI Lli L/ 1 Ln Ln L( 1 tO lD N rl 00 Ln Ln r -I N

C

N
N

N N N N NNL
U L L L U
U y

aU
Y

0 0 0

W 00 0 0 0
LU O L6 O Lr 6

Y Ol -'L c -I N N Ct6
N c -I

0 0 00 00 00

0 CD 0 0 0 0
O' Lrc- I O4 l0 lD HNH NN

O O O O O O

Q. Q. D. D. D. D. 
3 3 3 3 3 3

L L

N N N 41 N 4J

N N N N N N
a

D_ a D. a D. a

CL E E E E E E
u c c c c c

w tin b0 bp bn by bb
ai ai ai ai ai ai

E E E E E E

N N N Oai NO mOL L L N L L L U
N N tU N N N L U U U

E E E E E E N
U 0) 

OO0 0O 0° O OV
t 0 O O O O L O

b0c wc bAc Wc Wc bAc d N c N M 

E E E E E E+ 
U o 

@ o2SS S cYoU
EE E E E E E) H H S

E E E E E O ci O O O O N UN
OCLO 40O O O O O O O O O O O p
c c c c c c LO w c -I i N N Y N a) c

O O O O O O O O O O O O

O0
i i i i T i Q3 O_ 3 Q7 O_ 3 Q3 O_ 3 OO

Q. 

E
Q

E
Y
Ln

c c c c c c NUO OO O U Y

O O O O O OL
O

YO
O + O + O

N 0) Oc
f10

L6
m tL6 cL6

L6
X N O O L

O

E
L

E
L

E
L

E
L

E
L

E O O O O O O m O O

N N N N N W N LU N N N N in U O n Ln Ol
L L O 0 0 O O O O u

N O
SO

NU- 4U- 
O O

O

N N N N tv N OO N6 N6 NO NO N6 J O O O O
w - 

4T vv- vv- 4T w
CL

6

Q Q. a a D. a O O O O O O U O O O L ai

T Nb.0 NbA
U1

W Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln E E E E E E
CJ

O oO
D N tU tll tll N N N O N N N N N Y Zz: 

VC O' E E E E E E
L L L L E W L L c

O O O O O O p O U U m 3

G N N LU 6 N LU h N N N N h J

LL/
I N

a c c E c c c O O O O O O E O O W, 3 3 m H' 
w: O O O O 0 O D U U U U U Lu 0 U C' z N c

m

0
M


